

Daily Current Affairs Questions:

UPSC (IAS) – Pre 2019

Question 1.

Nandhaur Wildlife Sanctuary, recently in news is located in?

- (a) Meghalaya
- (b) Assam
- (c) Kerala
- (d) Uttarakhand

Answer- d

Question 2.

Consider the following statements about World Cities Culture Forum (WCCF).

1. The WCCF enables the policy makers of member cities to share research and intelligence, while exploring the vital role of culture in prosperity.
2. New Delhi became the first Indian city to be a member of World Cities Culture Forum (WCCF).

Which of the above statements is/are correct?

- (a) only 1
- (b) only 2
- (c) both 1 & 2
- (d) None

Answer- a

Question 3.

Consider the following statements about Earth BioGenome Project(EBP).

1. It is an initiative that aims to sequence and catalog the genomes of all of Earth's eukaryotic species.

2. The Earth BioGenome Project aims to map the genomes of all complex life, except bacteria and archaea.
3. It was launched by U.S National Institutes of Health (NIH).

Which of the above statements is/are correct?

- (a) only 1
- (b) only 2
- (c) 1 & 3
- (d) 1 & 2

Answer- d

Question 4.

“Web- Wonder Women” Campaign recently seen in news is related to-

- (a) women who have impacted the society through social media
- (b) Women’s role in space programme
- (c) women’s doctors working for poor people
- (d) women who have impacted the girl education in tribal areas

Answer- a

Question 5.

Consider the following statements about KRISHI (Knowledge based Resources Information Systems Hub for Innovations) initiative.

1. It is an initiative of Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR).
2. It is developed as a centralized data repository system consisting Data generated through Experiments, Surveys, Geo-spatial data and Publications.

Which of the above statements is/are correct?

- (a) only 1
- (b) only 2

- (c) both 1 & 2
- (d) None

Answer- c

VAID'S ICS LUCKNOW